## 1 22000 308109

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ac	idress)	<u> </u>
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bi	usiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

MJ2VW9JU3T

T. SCOTT
JUL 13 2022



700390616207

07/13/22--01004--014 ++125.00

ALLAHÄSSEE, THO

LADE AND 70K VIDED FRANCHISING IVISION OF CORPORATIONS TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

2022 JUL 13 PM 12: 56 2022 JUL 13 AM 5:

July 13, 2022

REBECCA JOSEPH

SUBJECT: COMMUNITY BUILDERS LLC

Ref. Number: W22000092039

We have received your document for COMMUNITY BUILDERS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

V21479-COMMUNITY BUILDERS, INC.,

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 922A00015634

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section

## COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJ	ECT: Community Name of Lin	Builders LLC	<u>/</u>
The en	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) ar	e submitted for filing.	
Please	return all correspondence concerning this ma	atter to the following:	
	Rebecca	Name of Person	
	Communit	Kiulder C. C.	C
	US PO 130)	(' 1023 Address	
	Community  E-mail address: (to be use	Size FL 32.70/ City/State and Zip Code bullets 360/20 I for future annual report notificati	gmail com
For furt	her information concerning this matter, pleas		
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephon	e Number
	sed is a check for the following amount: 25.00 Filing Fee Sertificate of Status	E □\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address  New Filing Section  Division of Corporations  P.O. Box 6327	Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallahi 2415 N. Monroe Stre	assee

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

## JARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

STRUPS COMMUNITY BUILDERS, LCC.
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "L.L.C.,")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
220 W Tark Ave #1223	US PO NOV 1023
Tallahassu ET 32301	Tallahastee EL72302

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Rebe CCa Joseph

Name

221 W Park Ave #1023

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Tallaho see Ft 32302

City State Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

TILL IS AN 5: 3"

DIVISION OF CORPORATION'S

DIVISION OF CORPORATION'S

DIVISION OF CORPORATION'S

DIVISION OF CORPORATION'S

the name and address of each pe	erson authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:
<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	$\Delta t$ $\tau$ . $t$
AMBR-MGR	APOLICA JOSEPH 220 W Park Aug # 1023
	Tallahasser, H 32302
(If an effective date is listed, the date mu	the date of filing: $1 - 1 - 2022$ . (OPTIONAL) ist be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after ones not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as partment of State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
<u> </u>	
REOUIRED SIGNATURE:	
This document I am aware that constitutes a th	e of a member of an authorized representative of a member, is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State and degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.
<i>K</i>	Typed or printed name of signee
	Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ARTICLE IV-